Some Cisco Small Business Unmanaged and Managed Switches include expansion ports for transceiver modules or Gigabit
ports for 10/100 switches. Modules are used to extend the reach of a wired network over great distances when standard Ethernet
cabling has performance limitations. Expansion modules are often used in large corporate or educational campus networks or
warehouse deployments. A customer’s switch-to-switch distance requirements and the type of cabling to be used will dictate the
most appropriate module to recommend.
Extension Module Usage Scenario
Small Business/School Campus
Other remote classrooms/

MAC filtering
PoE
The Model Number Code:
S = Switch
D = Desktop (non-rack mountable)
R = Rack mountable
W = WebView (managable via Web interface)
3 Numbers = Fast Ethernet (e.g: SRW208)
4 Numbers = Gigabit Ethernet (e.g: SRW2008)
G = mini-GBIC expansion port(s) or additional Gigabit ports
on a 10/100 switch
P = PoE (Power-over-Ethernet) – For SRW and SFE/SGE
switches with PoE: All ports at 7.5W, 1/2 the ports at 15.4W
except the MP versions, which have 15.4W on all ports.
For SLM (Smart) switches with PoE: Half the ports at 7.5W,
1/4 of the ports at 15.4W.
MP = Maximum PoE – Maximum power on all Ethernet ports
L = Long-range 100M Fiber Connection
COMMON FEATURE: Full wire speed, support Jumbo FramesCOMMON FEATURE: Auto sensing 10/100 switched ports,
full wire speed.
SLM224G
24-port 10/100
+ 2-port Gigabit
Smart Switch
SLM224G4S
24-port 10/100
+ 2-port Gigabit
Smart Switch with
Resilient Clustering
SLM248G
48-port 10/100
+ 2-port Gigabit
Smart Switch
SLM2005
5-port 10/100/1000 Gigabit Smart
Switch with PD and AC power
SLM2024
24-port 10/100/1000 Gigabit
Smart Switch
SLM2008
8-port 10/100/1000 Gigabit Smart
Switch with PD and AC power
SLM2048
48-port 10/100 Gigabit Smart Switch
•	 Easy-to-use Web browser interface makes installation
quick and effortless
•	 Grow your network with options like Link Aggregation,
Spanning Tree and Portfast
•	 802.1X port authentication and MAC address filtering brings
network security down to the switch port level
•	 Basic QoS enables the network to be used for networked
applications including voice, video and data storage
Cisco Small Business Smart Switches
Speed
COMMON FEATURES: 5-year warranty; all Ethernet ports have auto
speed negotiation and auto MDI/MDI-X crossover detection; basic,
QoS, VLANS, and Security